

Use of the MIBoC Authorized Organization Logo ED037 Version 4

MOBIUS INSTITUTE BOARD of CERTIFICATION



1525 Frankston-Flinders Road Tyabb, Victoria, AUSTRALIA

e-mail: miboc-accreditation@mobiusinstitute.com

Table of Contents

BOARD of CERTIFICATION

Introduction	2
Definitions	2
Form and display of the MIBoC Authorized Organization logo	2
Penalties for the misuse of the MIBoC Authorized Organization logo	2

1525 Frankston-Flinders Road Tyabb, Victoria, AUSTRALIA

e-mail: miboc-accreditation@mobiusinstitute.com

Introduction

This document sets out conditions for use of the MIBoC Authorized Organization logo.

Organizations are not permitted to use the MIBoC Authorized Organization logo in any form other than that provided for that purpose by MIBoC, or in a manner expressly approved by MIBoC.

Definitions

MIBoC Authorized Organization logo – the mark shown in figures 1 to 2, containing the words "Mobius Institute Board of Certification Authorized Examination Center" or "Mobius Institute Board of Certification Authorized Training Organization".



Form and display of the MIBoC Authorized Organization logo

The MIBoC Authorized Organization logo may be used in the form shown in figures 1 to 2 above, provided:

- 1. it is used only by the organization holding the corresponding valid and current authorization issued by MIBoC;
- 2. it is printed in either monochrome or in the colours shown above;
- 3. it is used on stamps or stationary, including printed or e-mail letterhead, or the organization's official website.

Penalties for the misuse of the MIBoC Authorized Organization logo

Reported cases of the misuse (including false claims) of the MIBoC Authorized Organization logo shall be presented to the MIBoC Scheme Committee. Penalties for misuse may include but not be limited to:

- withdrawal of authorization,
- publication of the transgression, if the misuse was in the public domain,
- additional legal action, if appropriate.